



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO.92/2025 IN W.P. NO. 1470/2024 (D)
(MOHD.KHALID ABDUL RAHIM & ANOTHER VERSUS STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & OTHERS)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Ms Sana Sheikh, counsel for the applicants.
Shri A.J. Gohokar, Assistant Government Pleader for the non-applicants-State.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.

DATE : FEBRUARY 06, 2025

P. C.

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

2. Issue notice to the non-applicants returnable on February 26, 2025.
3. Learned Assistant Government Pleader Shri A.J. Gohokar waives service of notice for the non-applicant nos.1 to 3.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)