



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (MCA) NO.92 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.1470 OF 2024 (D)

Mohd. Khalid Abdul Rahim, Washim and anr.

-vs-

State of Maharashtra, Thr. Secretary, Ministry of Administration Dept. Mantralaya, Mumbai and  
ors.

-----  
Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and the Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Ms Sana Sheikh, Advocate for applicants.

Shri A. J. Gohokar, Assistant Government Pleader for non-applicant Nos.1 to  
3/State.

Shri S. Sahu, Advocate h/f Shri M. I. Dhattrak, Advocate for non-applicant No.4.

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.**

**DATE : March 19, 2025**

1. Stand over to 02/04/2025 as prayed by the counsel for the non-applicants.
2. If so desired, the non-applicants may file reply.

(Abhay J. Mantri, J.)

(Nitin W. Sambre, J.)