



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 92/2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 1470/2024(D)

Mohd. Khalid Abdul Rahim & another

..versus..

State of Maharashtra & others

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

.....
Court's or Judge's orders

.....
Ms. S. Sheikh, Advocate for the Petitioner(s)
Shri S.V. Narale, AGP for the Respondent/State
Shri M.I. Dhatri, Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 4 & 5

CORAM:- M.S. JAWALKAR & NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.
FEBRUARY 13, 2026

. The order which is under review is passed by Justice Nitin W. Sambre & Justice Abhay J. Mantri. One of the members i.e. Justice Abhay J. Mantri is available at Principal Seat of this Court.

(2) As such, the Petitioners to take necessary steps for constitution of Bench to hear the present MCA.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)